Form PTO-1595 (Rev, 06/04) ОМВ No. 0851-0027 (ехр. 6/30/2005)	U.S. Department of COMMERC United States Patent and Trademerk Offic
	DRM COVER SHEET
To the Director of the U.S. Patents and Trademark Office Place	
	ase record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
Name of conveying party(les)/Execution Date(s):     Arboc, Ltd.	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)
James J. Bartel	Name: John A. Watson
	Internal Address:
Execution Date(s) 1/17/06  Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes  No	
	Street Address: 8253 South Saginaw
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	City: Grand Blanc
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Chair. MI
Government Interest Assignment	State: MI
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: United States Zip: 48439
✓ Other Correct Reel/Frame: 017033-0896 to be recorded as Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment effective June 1, 2004 and to correct PTO title error for PCT Appin. No.	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
US0319030 as LOW LOAD FLOOR MOTOR VEHICLE	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	This document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
09710720 10175355	
10751859	
Additional numbers atta	ached? ⊠ Yes □ No T
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed;</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Joseph M. Lafata	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 200.00
Internal Address: <u>Harness. Dickey &amp; Pierce. P.L.C.</u>	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address; P.O. Box 828	☐ Enclosed
An (No Relative Bit -	☐ None required (government Interest not affecting title)
City: Bloomfield Hills State: MI. Zin: 48208	8. Payment information
State: MI Zip: 48303	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: 248-641-1600	Expiration Date
Fax Number: 248-641-0270	b. Deposit Account Number <u>08-0750</u>
Email Address: imlafata@hdp.com	Authorized User Name
9. Signature :	January 20, 2006
Joseph M. Lafata (Signature	Date Total number of pages including cover
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents

NO.874 P.3

PCT/US2001/050014 PCT/US2003/019030

> PATENT REEL: 017204 FRAME: 0634

\*JAN.20.2006 11:58AM HDP 2483411484/ PAGE 004/005 Fax Serv(No.874

04/40/2006

Fax Number: (248)641-0270  Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.  Phone: 2486411600  Email: enowack @hdp.com  Correspondent Name: Joseph M. Lafata  Address Line 1: P,O. Box 828			
Name	<del></del>		
Name Execution Data Arboc, Ltd. 01/17/2008  James J. Bartel 01/17/2008  RECEIVING PARTY DATA  Name: John A. Walson Street Address: 8253 South Saginaw City: Grand Blanc State/Country: MICHIGAN Postal Gode: 48439  PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5  Property Type Number: 09710720  Application Number: 10178385  Application Number: 10781859  PCT Number: US0150014  PCT Number: US0319030  CORRESPONDENCE DATA  Fax Number: (248)641-0270  Correspondence will be sent vis US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 2486411600 Email: enowack@hdp.com Correspondent Name: Joseph M. Lafeta Address Line 1: P.O. Box 828			
Arboc, Ltd.			
Arboc, Ltd.	<b>1</b> .		
Dames J. Bartel	╣,		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA  Name: John A. Watson  Street Address: 8253 South Saginaw  City: Grand Blanc  State/Country: MICHIGAN  Postal Code: 48439  PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5  Property Type Number  Application Number: 09710720  Application Number: 10175355  Application Number: 10751859  PCT Number: US0150014  PCT Number: US0319030  CORRESPONDENCE DATA  Fax Number: (248)641-0270  Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 2486411600  mail: enowacki@hdp.com  Correspondent Name: doseph N. Lafata  address Line 1: P,Q. Box 828	∜		
Street Address: 8253 South Saginaw  City: Grand Blanc  State/Country: MICHIGAN  Postal Code: 48439  PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5  Property Type Number  Application Number: 09710720  Application Number: 10175355  Application Number: 10751858  PCT Number: US0160014  PCT Number: US0319030  CORRESPONDENCE DATA  Fax Number: (248)641-0270  Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.  Phone: 2486411600  finall: enowacki@hdp.com  Correspondent Name: Joseph M. Lafata  ddress Line 1: P.O. Box 828			
City: Grand Blanc State/Country: MICHIGAN Postal Code: 48439  PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5  Property Type Number: 99710720  Application Number: 10175355  Application Number: 10751859  PCT Number: US0160014  PCT Number: US0319030  CORRESPONDENCE DATA  Fax Number: (248)641-0270  Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 2486411600  Finall: enowacki@hdp.com  Correspondent Name: Joseph M. Lafata  didress Line 1: P,Q. Box 828	Name: John A. Watson		
State/Country: MICHIGAN  Postal Code: 48439  PROPERTY NUMBERS Total; 5  Property Type Number  Application Number: 09710720  Application Number: 10175355  Application Number: 10751859  PCT Number: US0150014  PCT Number: US0319030  CORRESPONDENCE DATA  Fax Number: (248)641-0270  Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.  Phone: 2486411600  Email: enowacki@hdp.com  Correspondent Name: Joseph M. Lafata  Address Line 1: P.Q. Box 828			
Postal Code: 48439  Property Type Number  Application Number: 09710720  Application Number: 10175355  Application Number: 10751859  PCT Number: US0160014  PCT Number: US0319030  CORRESPONDENCE DATA  Fax Number: (248)641-0270  Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone; 2486411600  Email: enowacki@hdp.com  Correspondent Name: Joseph M. Lafata dddreas Line 1: P,Q. Box 828			
Property Type Number   Application Number: 09710720  Application Number: 10175355  Application Number: 10751859  PCT Number: US0160014  PCT Number: US0319030  CORRESPONDENCE DATA  Fax Number: (248)641-0270  Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Thene; 2486411600  Imall: enowacki@hdp.com  Joseph M. Lafata  ddress Line 1: P,O. Box 828			
Property Type			
Application Number: 10175355  Application Number: 10751858  PCT Number: US0160014  PCT Number: US0319030  CORRESPONDENCE DATA  Eax Number: (248)641-0270  Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.  Phone: 2486411600  Email: enowack @hdp.com  Correspondent Name: Joseph M. Lafata  diddress Line 1: P,O. Box 828	]		
Application Number: 10751859  PCT Number: US0160014  PCT Number: US0319030  CORRESPONDENCE DATA  Ex Number: (248)641-0270  Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone; 2486411600  Email: enowacki@hdp.com  Correspondent Name: Joseph M. Lafata  ddress Line 1: P.O. Box 828	)		
PCT Number: US0160014  PCT Number: US0319030  ORRESPONDENCE DATA  Ex Number: (248)641-0270  Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.  India: 2486411600 Imall: enowack @hdp.com India: Joseph M. Lafata India: P,Q. Box 828	10175355		
ORRESPONDENCE DATA  Ex Number: (248)641-0270 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.  Indone; 2486411600 Imall: enowack @hdp.com Incorrespondent Name: Joseph M. Lafata Indones Line 1; P.O. Box 828	10751859		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA  Tax Number: (248)641-0270  Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.  Thone; 2486411600  Imall: enowack @hdp.com  Correspondent Name: Joseph M. Lafata  ddress Line 1; P.O. Box 828	US015Q014		
Fax Number: (248)641-0270  Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.  Phone: 2486411600  Email: enowack @hdp.com  Correspondent Name: Joseph M. Lafata  Address Line 1; P.O. Box 828			
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.  Phone:  2486411600  Email:  enowack @hdp.com  Correspondent Name:  Joseph M. Lafata  Address Line 1:  P,O. Box 828	CORRESPONDENCE DATA		
Emall: enowack @hdp.com Correspondent Name: Joseph M. Lafata Address Line 1; P,O. Box 828	Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		
Correspondent Name: Joseph M. Lafata ddress Line 1; P.O. Box 828			
ddress Line 1; P.O. Box 828			
	Address Line 1; P.O. Box 828		
Address Line 4: Bloomfield Hills, MICHIGAN 48303			
TTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 6643-500002			

**PATENT REEL: 017204 FRAME: 0635**  \*JAN. 20. 2006 11:58AM HDP 24834114847 PAGE 005/005 Fax Serving. 874 P.8

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Joseph M. Lafata

Total Attachments: 2
source=Scanned Assignment 3#page1.tif
source=Scanned Assignment 3#page2,tif

PATENT REEL: 017204 FRAME: 0636

## ASSIGNMENT

Atty. Docket No. 6643-500002

The undersigned, Arboc, Ltd., an entity organized under the laws of Michigan and having a place of business at 3504 Car Drive, Commerce, Michigan 48382 and James J. Bartel, an individual having an address at 3504 Car Drive, Commerce, Michigan 48382, hereinafter referred to collectively as Assignor, has an interest in the inventions described in the patents and patent applications referred to in the attached Schedule A and

John A. Watson, an individual having an address at 8253 South Saginaw, Grand Blanc, MI 48439, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring Assignor's interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor by these presents does sell, assign, and transfer unto Assignee and its successors in interest, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in the United States of America and all foreign countries, Including the right to claim the benefit of or priority under the laws of the United States, the Paris Convention, and any foreign countries, including, but not limited to, continuations, continuations-in-part, and divisionals of such patents and patent applications, and all foreign counterparts, and reissues, reexaminations, and extensions thereof, to the said inventions as described in the patents and patent applications on the aforesaid Schedule A, said applications for patent and all Letters Patent therefor to be held and enjoyed by Assignee to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are granted and any extensions thereof as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made, and the right to recover for past infringements of, or liabilities for, any of the rights relating to any of said applications or patents resulting therefrom;

Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to execute all instruments or documents required or requested for the making and prosecution of any applications of any type for patent in the United States and in all foreign countries including, but not limited to, any provisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue, re-examination, or extension thereof, and for litigation regarding, or for the purpose of protecting title to the said invention, the United States application for patent, or Letters Patent therefor, and to testify in support thereof, for the benefit of Assignee without further or other compensation than that above set forth;

Assignor hereby covenants that no assignment, sale or agreement or encumbrance has been or will be entered into which would conflict with this Assignment; and

Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States of America to Assignee, and requests that any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue or grant patents and applications as aforesaid, to issue said Letters Patent, Utility Model Registration or Inventor's Certificate to Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this ASSIGNMENT to be duly executed and delivered as of June 1, 2004.

REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK.

## **ASSIGNMENT**

James J. Bartel	
An Individual	
State of Michigan ) ss.	
County of WAYNE }	
On this day of appeared the foregoing individual, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed therein set forth.	Januarij, 2006, before me personally executed the foregoing instrument and who the same of his/her own free will for the purposes
	Notary Public, Cak hard
(seal)	Acting in the County Of WAYIVE
·	State Of Michigan
ARBOC, LTD.	My Commission Expires 3/9/07
By: James J. Bantel Title: President, Arboc, Ltd.	WILLIAM A. BLAZO, JR. Notary Public, Oakland County, Ml My Commission Expires March 9, 2007
State of <u>Michieral</u> ) ss. County of <u>Wayne</u> )	
On this day of appeared the foregoing Individual, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed herein set forth.	executed the foregoing instrument and who the same of his/her own free will for the purposes
	Notary Public, William a Blug P)
seal)	Acting in the County Of WAYNC
	State Of Michigan
	My Commission Expires 3/9/07
	MAII I I AAA A DY ACO IO

Page 2 of 2

WILLIAM A. BLAZO, JR.
Notary Public, Oakland County, MI
My Commission Expires March 9, 2007
PATENT

**REEL: 017204 FRAME: 0638** 

017033/0896 PAGE SERIAL NUMBER: 10

PATENT NUMBER:

TITLE: LOW LOAD FLOOR MOTOR VEHICLE SERIAL NUMBER: 10751859

PATENT NUMBER:

SERIAL NUMBER:

PATENT NUMBER:

PCT NUMBER: US0150014

TITLE: LOW LOAD FLOOR MOTOR VEHICLE

PATENT NUMBER:

PCT NUMBER: US0319030

TITLE: LOW LOAD FLOOR MOTRO VEHICLE

FILING DATE: 06/18/2002

ISSUE DATE:

FILING DATE: 01/06/2004

ISSUE DATE:

FILING DATE: 11/09/2001

ISSUE DATE:

FILING DATE: 06/17/2003

ISSUE DATE:

MARY BENTON, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

**RECORDED: 01/20/2006** 

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 017204 FRAME: 0639**